FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
First Information of a cognizable crime	e reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PSP.Q.y.aYear. 2022 FIR No. 0.6. 2022 Date 16.0.130
TPC Costiana 77	ii) Act Sections. Sections
ActSections	Time 13.45 M
3. a) General Dialy Reference : Entry No	Time in between 18:30 by 1918.
c) Information received Data - Late /	Time
4 Type of Information: Writton / Oral - written	IIMetttt
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral - Written 5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance for	from PS Approx o4 km North from PS
b) Address Tube : a) Direction and Distance f	andir Nius Dubra P.S. Park Dist - Pyrukia
-,	Beat No. J. L. 57 79. Aochal W II (Dubra G.P)
	Beat No. J. L. M 79. Mochal M II. Collected in the
6 Complainant / Information	the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant:	
	Ca. Para P.S.
	<u> </u>
	d) Nationality Indian
al Address Water Paster at Passa P. C.	O'Ch- Plant 1/1.
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with	th full particulars - 1, Abdul Shakeel S/O Abdul Wakil VIII+PO - Chandaha, P.S - Sialjori, Dist-Bokaro (JH)
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	vill+po-chandaha, ps-Sialjori, Dist-Bokaro (JH)
	Then one of the state of the st
	The second secon
	me maland daving which is
9 Poppers for July 1	ntlinto-mont
o. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complaina	ant/informant
9. Particulars of proportion stoler for the decided of the decided	h separate sheet if required): >
	h separate sheet, if required): .>
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if require	ed) The original written complaint of the complaint
the state of the s	hich is treated as FIR is attached herealth.
W. Carlotte and the second	red) The original written complaint of the complaint is treated as FIR is attached horacith. Mahylina Charge
	Officer-in-Charge
	PARA POLICE STATION
42 Action to be a City	
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals	commission of offence(s) u/s = 273 Inc. PURULA
registered the case and took up the investigat	tion/directed ASI Reich Tehron to take up
investigation/transferred to PS Para 0.16-	on point of jurisdiction FIR read over to
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly a	recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of co
, admitted to be correctly f	
	AA A O
	Value Reick
	Officer-In-Charge
a. Rex	Signature of the Office PAR CRONGE POINT With DIST. PURULIA Name
Su Palis	Name MALAY RAJAK
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank S.I. of Police
Oldinara	AA0 D. C

Complainant/informant

Number if any PAYA P.S. LG/01/2022.

The O/C Para PS Dist- Purulia.

/C Para

Ref: Para PS GDE No. 578 Dtd. 16.01.2022.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Abdul Shakeel S/O - Abdul Wakil of Vill.- + P.O- Chandaha, P.S-Sialjori, Dist- Bokaro (JH).

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Abdul Shakeel S/O- Abdul Wakil of Vill + P.O- Chandaha, P.S-Sialjori, Dist-. Bokaro (JH) along with seized one Black and Blue Hero HF- Deluxe bearing reg. No. JH09AG/7054. I beg to report that today myself along with C/935 Sahadeb Majee, 2) C/1407 Susanta Goswami and 3) NVF/867 Sankar Ch. Dey all of Para PS were performing evening mobile duty by Govt. vehicle heading towards Rukni more under Para PS area vide Para PS Misc C.C No- 152 dtd 16.01.2022 and Para PS GDE No- 578 dtd. 16.01.2022. At about 18.15 hrs, I found at Dubra bazaar near Durga Mandir one Black and Blue Hero HF- Deluxe bearing reg. No. JH-09AG/7054 coming from Rukni side rashly and negligently. We tried to stop him but the driver of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On demand he failed to produce his driving license and valid paper in support of said motorcycle.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. at 18.25 hrs. I also seized the vehicle with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. in presence of witnesses. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 18.30 hrs to 18.45 hrs. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. may kindly be initiated against Abdul Shakeel S/O- Abdul Wakil of Vill + P.O- Chandaha, P.S-Sialjori, Dist-. Bokaro (JH).

Received on 16/01/222 at 19.05 mg and stated for p. 5 care 10-06/2022 dt-16/01/2022 u/s-279 1pc and 181/184 M.V. Net.

Officer-in-Charge

PARA POLICE STATION
DIST.-PURULIA

Yours faithfully

Sk Guljar ASI of Police PS- Para, Dist- Purulia

16.01.2022